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PUBLIC LAWS.

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

Chapter 304,

AN ACT qupn]ementmy to an act entitled “An additional Act regulating thc admigsion
of Attorneys.”?

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Repre-
sentatives in Legislature assembled, That from and
after the passage of this act, it shall be the duty of the
Justices of the Supreme Judicial Court, of this State, IS e
to appoint the Committee, named and spemﬁed in the ARG oA
, act to which this is supplementary, for the examina- }lf;]e]fht& Sxamine
" tion of applicaiits for admission to practice law, in the mission to prac-
month of April annually, instead of the time prescrib-

ed in said act to which this is supplementary,
[Approved by the Governor February 3, 18388.]

Chapter 308,

AN ACT to repeal “An Act dirccting the manner of disposing of petitions to the Legis-
lature in certain cases,”

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Repre-
sentatives in Legislature assembled, That an act en- fome ** ™
titled ““An Act directing the manner of disposing of
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458 WEIGHTS AND MEASURES—ATTACHMENT.

petitions to the Legislature in certain cases,” passed
the twenty-second day of March in the year of our
Lord one thousand eight hundred and thirty-seven, he
and the same is hereby repealed.

[Approved by the Governor February 10, 1888,]

Chapter BOE6.
AN ACT additional to an Act for the due regulation of weiglts and measures.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Repre-
sentatives in Legislature assembled, That the sealers
of weights and measures, who may hereafter be ap-

Fees of sealers pOinted in the several towns and cities in this State,

oo ““in pursuance of the provisions of the act to which this
is additional, shall be entitled to demand and receive,
for trying and proving by said town and city stand-
ards, and sealing as in said act is provided, the follow-
ing fees, to wit: Ifour cents for each beam, weight and
measure found to be not conformable to said standards
~—and two cents for each beam, weight and measure
found to be conformable thereto—said fees to be paid
by the person or persous whose weights, measures and
beams shall he compared as aforesaid.

[Approved by the Governor February 22, 1838.]

Chapter 30%7.

AN ACT exempting farming tools and other articles from attachment on mesne process
or execution.

Be it enacted by lhe Senate and House of Repre-

Cerain farming sentatives in Leg islature assembled, That one plough
cookingstove  of the value of ten dollars, one c'u°t of the value of
eament. " twenty-five dollars, one harrow of the value of five
dollars, and all necessary hand farming tools of the

value of ten dollars; and one cooking stove of the val-
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